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I would like to know the best way to take (2) separate project files and combine them into (1). What I have is a project that started out as Phase 1 and Phase 2, now that has to be merged into one. Actually Phase 2 is a mirrored Phase 1. I do not want to have to redraw what I already have completed. Any help in this would be appreciated. 
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If they were created using the Phasing functionality within Revit, go to Settings > Phases and combine the two phases using the "Combine with" Buttons on the left.


If you have 2 separate files, link one Revit project into the other.
Then select the linked project file and click the "Bind" button on the options bar.
This will place all of the objects into the file as a group.
Select the group, and click "Ungroup" on the options bar, now you should have all of the project objects inside of this file.

Good Luck.



B. Cowles
Revit TKL
IMAGINiT
SLC, UT
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I have been using Revit now for about two years. What I am doing now appears to go far beyond the initial training I recieved. I have been able to link the two files, but I can not find the "Bind" button as you stated before. Not sure then what to do next? I am using Revit 9.1. I don't know if that makes a difference or not.
I do have 2008 loaded but not sure what will happen to the project when it upgrades. Thank you for your fast response yesterday.



	bcowles
Posts:57

[image: image11.png]



	07/19/2007 10:41 AM

Quote 

 HYPERLINK "http://productivitynow.rand.com/MessageBoards/tabid/100/view/post/forumid/60/postid/3724/replyid/3738/Default.aspx" 
[image: image13.png]


Reply
 
Alert
  
Hey Carl,
The "Bind" a linked file function was a new feature in 2008, so you won't see it in 9.1.

If you are concered about upgrading the file, do a save as and make a back-up of the 9.1 file before you save it to the newer version.

Test it out before moving forward, but I haven't noticed any problems with the upgrade of the files in this release, so I don't think you'll have much to worry about.



B. Cowles
Revit TKL
IMAGINiT
SLC, UT
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That worked great. Now I need to create a drawing file out of this project. How do I filter out the East side of the project from the West side, so I can develop the construction documents? 
Thanks B. Cowles you have been a great help!!!! 



	bcowles
Posts:57

[image: image19.png]



	07/19/2007 6:02 PM

Quote 

 HYPERLINK "http://productivitynow.rand.com/MessageBoards/tabid/100/view/post/forumid/60/postid/3724/replyid/3745/Default.aspx" 
[image: image21.png]


Reply
 
Alert
  
I would duplicate the views, and use crop regions to hide the unwanted parts of the other buildings.

Bryan



B. Cowles
Revit TKL
IMAGINiT
SLC, UT
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Bryan,
Thanks for all your help!
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Now that I have the files combined, there were revisions on the previous project. Is it possible to delete the revisions? Also when I cropped the drawings the annotations come through the cropped region. Any suggestions?
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I was able to figure it out.
Thank you very much for all your help!




